REPUBLIC OF NAURU

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

G.N.No. 105/2021

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE WALLY DABAIYADA HEDMON

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should

be divided in the following manner:

SOURCE OF
DECEASED REF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE

WALLY DABAIYADA All monies, Johnny Fritz 1/3
HEDMON Rentals, Shiela Hedmon 1/3

Royalties, bank | Martina Scotty 1/30

accounts, etc. Joessa Sarea 1/30

Tatiana lka 1/30

Bianca Brechtefeld 1/30

Anjela Detenamo 1/30

Shania Ika 1/30

Lucky Ika 1/30

Rody Ika 1/30

Riley Ika 1/30

Vanilla Ika 1/30

NOTE:- 1) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within
21 days of this Government Gazettal.

VINSON DETENAMO

CHAIRMAN, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE




No. 29 11™ March, 2021
G.N.No. 106/2021
AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM
REF:-GAZ No. 15/2020, G.N.No. 302/2020
RE: PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE MURIEL CECIL
DELETE:-
SOURCE OF
DECEASED REF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE
Muriel Cecil G.N 143/13 | All Monies, Dale Cecil 1/10
G.N 134/15 Rentals, Faustina 1/10
G.N 55/15 Royalties, Bank | Anita Koroa 1/10
G.N 122/08 Accounts etc. Cyril Cecil 1/10
Elspeth Tagamoun 1/10
Elliana Agigo 1/10
Jesarpeth Cecil (LTO) 1/10
Pinston Cecil 1/40
Baston Cecil 1/40
Whitbourne Cecil 1/40
Ruby Cecil (LTO) 1/40
Marvin Tokaibure (Est of) 1/30
Greenough Tokaibure 1/30
Delphina Batsiua 1/30
Venia Scotty 1/30
Charissa Cecil 1/30
Jye Cecil 1/30
INSERT:-
SOURCE OF
DECEASED REF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE
Muriel Cecil G.N 143/13 | All Dale Cecil 1/10
G.N 134/15 Monies,Rental | Faustina Kamtaura 1/10
G.N 55/15 Royalties, Anita Koroa 1/10
G.N 122/08 BankAccounts Cyril Cecil 1/10
etc. Elspeth Tagamoun 1/10
Elliana Agigo 1/10
Jesarpeth Cecil (LTO) 1/10
Pinkston Cecil 1/60
King Cecil 1/60
Marguez Cecil 1/60
Baston Cecil 1/60
Whitbourne Cecil 1/60
Ruby Cecil (LTO) 1/60
Marvin Tokaibure (Est of) 1/30
Greenough Tokaibure 1/30
Delphina Batsiua 1/30
Vania Scotty 1/30
Charissa Cecil 1/30
Jye Cecil 1/30




G.N.No. 106/2021(Cont’d)

AMMENDMENT/ADDENDUM
REF:- Gaz No. 98/2020, G.N.No. 300/2020

DELETE:-

1. Alfred Cecil (Est of)
Baston Cecil
Pinkston Cecil
King Cecil
Marquez Cecil
Whitbourn Cecil
Ruby Cecil (LTO)

Gaz No. 98/2020, G.N.No. 311/2020
Gaz No. 98/2020, G.N.No. 302/2020

- 1/10
- 1/60
- 1/60
- 1/60
- 1/60
- 1/60
- 1/60

2. Barbara Tokaibure (Est of) - 1/10

Marvin Tokaibure (Est of)
Rhudy Snr Tokaibure

Joy Tokaibure

Mariallena Tokaibure

3. Doke Cecil (Est of)
Jesarpeth Cecil

. Dale Cecil

. Faustina Kamtaura
. Anita Koroa

. Elspeth Tagamoun

~N o O b~

8. Jace Cecil (Est of)
Vania Cecil
Charissa Cecil
Jye Cecil

9. Cyril Cecll
10. Elliana Agigo

INSERT

1. Alfred Cecil (Est of)
Baston Cecil
Pinkston Cecil
King Cecil
Marquez Cecil
Whitebourne Cecil
Ruby Cecil (LTO)

- 1/10
- 1/10
- 1/10
- 1/10

- 1/10
- 1/10

- 1/10
- 1/10
- 1/10
- 1/10

- 1/10
- 1/30
- 1/30
- 1/30

- 1/10
- 1/10

- 1/10
- 1/60
- 1/60
- 1/60
- 1/60
- 1/60
- 1/60

2. Barbara Tokaibure (Est of) - 1/10

Marvin Tokaibure (Est of)
Greenough Tokaibure
Delphina Batsiua

- 1/30
- 1/30
- 1/30



G.N.No. 106/2021 (Cont’d)

3. Doke Cecil (Est of) - 1/10
Jesarpeth Cecil (LTO) -1/10
4. Dale Cecll - 1/10
5. Faustina Kamtaura - 1/10
6. Anita Koroa - 1/10
7. Elspeth Tagamoun - 1/10
8. Jace Cecil (Est of) - 1/10
Vania Cecil - 1/30
Charissa Cecil - 1/30
Jye Cecil -1/30
9. Cyril Cecil - 1/10
10. Elliana Agigo - 1/10
NOTE — 1:
DELETE

Elliana Agigo where it said main house in Boe P/N 119 to go to Elliana.

INSERT
By Family agreement Elliana Agigo shall be the caretaker of the family dwelling, House no. 15C in Boe, portion
119.

NOTE —2:

DELETE
According to WILL No. 313 Land Eategadauw in Ijuw portion No. 313 of the land “Eategadauw” in Ijuw P/N 128
(CL) to go to Mercy Detenamo 1/2.

INSERT

Eategadauw Portion No. 128 (CL) ljuw is given to grand-daughter Mercy Detenamo in accordance to WILL No.
313.

VINSON DETENAMO
CHAIRMAN, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE




G.N.No. 107/2021

DELETE:

AMMENDMENT OF BENEFICIARIES

REF:Gaz No. 8, G.N.N 61/1993 MB 99/Pq.163

FOR PORTION NUMBER

Aiwo - 19

- Anubu

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane

2)-Nannalla Shaundora Eilon Jockane
3)-Reno Juniar Jockane
4)-Rene Dube
5)-Devenish Deireragea

Aiwo
Denigomodu
Denigomodu
Denigomodu
Denigomodu
Denigomodu
Denigomodu
Denigomodu
Nibok

Aiwo

466
33
35
70
144
149
215
221
120

21

- 1/135
- 1/135
- 1/135
- 1/135
- 1/135

As for portion no,19 C.L Aiwo
Atsiobouwa
Anibubu
ljongidero
Idarauwa
Anpudu
Anibubu

Anibaro

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane

2)-Nannalla Shaundora Eilon Jockane
3)-Reno Juniar Jockane
4)-Rene Dube
5)-Devenish Deireragea

Aiwo -
Aiwo -
Aiwo -
Aiwo -
Anetan-
Buada -
Buada -
Buada -
Buada -
Denigomodu
Denigomudu
Nibok
Nibok
Nibok
Nibok
Nibok

22
351
450
457
9
121
128
151
298
68

107
111
115
116

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

- 1/45
- 1/45
- 1/45
- 1/45
- 1/45
As for portion no,21 C.L Aiwo
Aterienago
Anibubu
Ubwitieimar
Eatetebao
Yakabab
Eiroubar
Anota
Darawa
Adetororo

Eateidinguwa
Eateidibguwa
Eateidibguwa
Eateidibguwa
Eateidibguwa
Eatedibguwa

-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-



G.N.No. 107/2021 (Cont’d)

- Aiwo - 120 - Ibige

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane - 1/180

2)-Nannalla Shaundora Eilon Jockane - 1/180

3)-Reno Juniar Jockane - 1/180

4)-Rene Dube - 1/180

5)-Devenish Deireragea - 1/180

- Aiwo - 132 - Anerue As for portion no,120 C.L Aiwo
- Aiwo - 146 - Eaterauro -do-

- Aiwo - 151 - Yatam -do-

- Aiwo - 285 - -do-

- Aiwo - 344 - Ibige -do-

- Aiwo - 405 - Aiue -do-

- Aiwo - 424 - Anerue -do-

- Baiti - 425 - Anerue -do-

- Buada - 41 - ungow -do-

- Buada - 125 - Animwen -do-

- Denigomudu - 323 - Ata -do-

- Denigomodu - 54 - Baijoro -do-

- Nibok - 265 - Eatdogienae -do-

- Nibok - 56 - Ududin -do-

- Nibok - 71 - Ahn -do-

- Nibok - 73 - Yorearea,Yauriaria -do-

- Uaboe - 41 - Ura -do-

- Aiwo - 150 - Yatam

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane - 1/540

2)-Nannalla Shaundora Eilon Jockane - 1/540

3)-Reno Juniar Jockane - 1/540

4)-Rene Dube - 1/540

5)-Devenish Deireragea - 1/540

- Buada - 104 - Adenenera -As for portion no, 150 C.L Aiwo
- Buada - 127 - Adungidungin -do-
- Aiwo - 237 - Yangor

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane - 1/225

2)-Nannalla Shaundora Eilon Jockane - 1/225

3)-Reno Juniar Jockane - 1/225

4)-Rene Dube - 1/225

5)-Devenish Deireragea - 1/225

- Buada - 291 - lanemara -As for portion no, 237 C.L Aiwo

- Denigomodu 280 - Ariyeyen -do-



G.N.No. 107/2021 (Cont’d)

- Aiwo -

460

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane
2)-Nannalla Shaundora Eilon Jockane
3)-Reno Juniar Jockane

4)-Rene Dube

5)-Devenish Deireragea

- Aiwo -

Anetan

114

12

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane
2)-Nannalla Shaundora Eilon Jockane
3)-Reno Juniar Jockane

4)-Rene Dube

5)-Devenish Deireragea

- Anibare

147

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane
2)-Nannalla Shaundora Eilon Jockane
3)-Reno Juniar Jockane

4)-Rene Dube

5)-Devenish Deireragea

- Denigomodu
- Denigomodu
- Uaboe

- Denigomodu
- Ewa

- Ewa

72
83
42
253
97

98

Bwitieimor

- 4/225

- 4/225

- 4/225

- 4/225

- 4/225
Bwitiaimar  -As for portion no, 460 P.L Aiwo
- Aemwar

- 1/720

- 1/720

- 1/720

- 1/720

- 1/720
- Anueab

- 1/90

- 1/90

- 1/90

- 1/90

- 1/90
-ljongidero  -As for portion no,147 P.L Anibare
-Adeto - -do-
-Anueab - -do-
-lderige - -do-
-Atagura - -do-
Ebwenweije -

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane
2)-Nannalla Shaundora Eilon Jockane
3)-Reno Juniar Jockane

4)-Rene Dube

5)-Devenish Deireragea

- Boe -

138

Anbwija

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane

2)-Nannalla Shaundora Eilon Jockane -

3)-Reno Juniar Jockane

4)-Rene Dube

5)-Devenish Deireragea

- Boe -
- Boe -

144
145

Anubwija
Anubwija

1/240
1/240
1/240
1/240
1/240

1/360
1/360
1/360
1/360
1/360

-As for portion no, 138 C.L Boe
-do-



G.N.No. 107/2021 (Cont’d)

- Buada - 139 Anota

- Ewa - 127 Aebure

- Denigomodu - - Yanoror
1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane - 4/675
2)-Nannalla Shaundora Eilon Jockane - 4/675
3)-Reno Juniar Jockane - 4/675
4)-Rene Dube - 4/675
5)-Devenish Deireragea - 4/675
INSERT:-

- Aiwo - 19 - Anubu

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane - 1/54
2)-Massey Detenamo - 1/54

Aiwo
Denigomodu
Denigomodu
Denigomodu
Denigomodu
Denigomodu
Denigomodu
Denigomodu
Nibok

Aiwo

21

As for portion no,19 C.L Aiwo

Atsiobouwa
Anibubu
ljongidero
Idarauwa
Anpudu
Anibubu

Anibaro

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane
2)-Massey Detenamo

Aiwo -
Aiwo -
Aiwo -
Aiwo -
Anetan-
Buada -
Buada -
Buada -
Buada -
Denigomodu
Denigomudu
Nibok
Nibok

22

351
450
457

121
128
151
298

160
72
107

As for portion no, 21 C.L Aiwo

Aterienago
Anibubu
Ubwitieimar
Eatetebao
Yakabab
Eiroubar
Anota
Darawa
Adetororo
Eateidinguwa
Eateidibguwa
Eateidibguwa

1/18
1/18

-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-



G.N.No. 107/2021 (Cont’d)

-do-
-do-
-do-

As for portion no,120 C.L Aiwo

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Yorearea,Yauriaria -do-

-do-

-As for portion no, 150 C.L Aiwo

-As for portion no, 237 C.L Aiwo

-do-

- Nibok 111 - Eateidibguwa

- Nibok 115 - Eateidibguwa

- Nibok 116 - Eatedibguwa

- Aiwo - 120 Ibige
1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane - 1/72
2)-Massey Detenamo - 1/72
- Aiwo - 132 Anerue

- Aiwo - 146 Eaterauro

- Aiwo - 151 Yatam

- Aiwo - 285

- Aiwo - 344 Ibige

- Aiwo - 405 Aiue

- Aiwo - 424 Anerue

- Baiti - 425 Anerue

- Buada - 41 ungow

- Buada - 125 Animwen

- Denigomudu - 323 Ata

- Denigomodu - 54 Baijoro

- Nibok - 265 Eatdogienae
- Nibok - 56 Ududin

- Nibok - 71 Ahn

- Nibok - 73

- Uaboe - 41 Ura

- Aiwo - 150 Yatam
1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane - 1/216
2)-Massey Detenamo - 1/216
- Buada - 104 Adenenera

- Buada - 127 Adungidungin
- Aiwo - 237 - Yangor

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane - 1/90
2)-Massey Detenamo - 1/90
- Buada - 291 - lanemara

- Denigomodu 280 - Ariyeyen

- Aiwo - 460 - Bwitieimor
1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane - 2/45
2)-Massey Detenamo - 2/45
- Aiwo - 114 - Bwitiaimar

-As for portion no, 460 P.L Aiwo



No. 29 11" March, 2021 Nauru
G.N.No. 107/2021 (Cont’d)

- Anetan - 12 - Aemwar

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane - 1/288

2)-Massey Detenamo - 1/288

- Anibare - 147 - Anueab

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane - 1/36

2)-Massey Detenamo - 1/36

- Denigomodu - 72 -ljongidero  -As for portion no,147 P.L Anibare

- Denigomodu - 83 -Adeto - -do-

- Uaboe - 42 -Anueab - -do-

- Denigomodu - 253  -lderige - -do-

- Ewa - 97 -Atagura - -do-

- Ewa - 98 Ebwenweije -

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane - 1/96

2)-Massey Detenamo - 1/96

- Boe - 138 - Anbwija

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane - 1/144

2)-Massey Detenamo - 1/144

- Boe - 144 - Anubwija  -As for portion no,138 C.L Boe

- Boe - 145 - Anubwija -do-

- Buada - 139 - Anota -do-

- Ewa - 127 - Aebure -do-

- Denigomodu - 42 - Yanoror

1)-Dacredy Jodwin Jockane - 2/135

2)-Massey Detenamo - 2/135

NOTE:-1) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21
days of this Government gazettal.

VINSON DETENAMO
CHAIRMAN, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE




